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3.150(c)(2)   

Facilities, general. 

Two outdoor enclosures housing two cockatoos and two hyacinth macaws contained excessive rust on the bottom wire 
panels. In addition, multiple areas of rust were observed along the corners of the metal sheet barriers affixed to the sides 
of several outdoor enclosures housing African greys and white-bellied caiques. Some areas are actively flaking and 
contain jagged edges. These rusted areas prevent appropriate cleaning and sanitization and may compromise structural 
integrity. These jagged surfaces also pose a risk of injury to the birds. A more effective plan is needed to repair and 
maintain the enclosures in good repair. The facility shall ensure that any surfaces that the birds can encounter are free of 
excessive rust or damage. Correct by July 29,2025. 

3.153(a)(1)(i)   

Primary enclosures. 

The wooden shelter inside the outdoor enclosure housing 2 hyacinth macaws had a large area in the upper right corner 
that was excessively chewed and splintered. The damaged wood presents a risk of injury as the birds move throughout 
the shelter. The primary enclosures must be constructed and maintained so that they have no sharp points or edges that 
could injure the birds. Correct by July 15,2025. 

 

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with the licensee. 
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Count Scientific Name Common Name 
000005  Anodorhynchus hyacinthinus HYACINTH MACAW 
000016  Psittacus erithacus CONGO AFRICAN GREY PARROT / GRAY PARROT 
000007  Ara ararauna BLUE-AND-YELLOW MACAW / BLUE-AND-GOLD MACAW 
000002  Ara chloropterus RED-AND-GREEN MACAW / GREEN-WINGED MACAW 
000003  Cacatua goffiniana TANIMBAR CORELLA / GOFFIN'S COCKATOO 
000056  Nymphicus hollandicus COCKATIEL 
000004  Diopsittaca nobilis RED-SHOULDERED MACAW / HAHN'S MACAW 
000004  Pionus menstruus BLUE-HEADED PARROT 
000014  Aratinga solstitialis SUN PARAKEET 

000003  Amazona aestiva 
TURQUOISE-FRONTED PARROT / TURQUOISE-FRONTED 
AMAZON / BLUE-FRONTED AMAZON 

000004  Eolophus roseicapilla 
GALAH / ROSE-BREASTED COCKATOO / ROSEATE 
COCKATOO 

000003  Cacatua alba WHITE COCKATOO / UMBRELLA COCKATOO 
000018  Pionites leucogaster WHITE-BELLIED PARROT / GREEN-THIGHED PARROT 
000002  Pyrrhura molinae GREEN-CHEEKED PARAKEET / GREEN-CHEEKED CONURE 
000004  Poicephalus senegalus SENEGAL PARROT 

000002  Cacatua galerita 
SULPHUR-CRESTED COCKATOO / GREATER SULPHUR-
CRESTED COCKATOO 

000006  Guaruba guarouba GOLDEN PARAKEET 
000001  Amazona auropalliata YELLOW-NAPED PARROT / YELLOW-NAPED AMAZON 
   
000154 Total   
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